
Los Angeles Unified School District

Pupil Services
Student Health and Human Services

Coordinator
La Shona Jenkins | lashona.jenkins@lausd.net | (213)241-3552

Specialists
Karen Timko | karen.timko@lausd.net |(213)214-3061

Katrina Taylor | katrina.taylor@lausd.net | (213)202-2022
Iola Smith | iola.smith@lausd.net | (818)654-3648

Lead Counselors
LAUSD Headquarters

Norlon Davis|norlon.davis@lausd.net| (213)241-1687

Local District Northwest
Dianna Armenta|dxa16291@lausd.net| (213)202-2020

Rachel Coates – Campbell|rachel.coates@lausd.net| (818)514-5347

Local District Northeast
Maral Sousani| maral.sousani@lausd.net| (818)446-6021

Local District South
Marcia Price| marcia.price@lausd.net| (424)229-1129

Francisco Vasquez| francisco.vasquez@lausd.net| (213)604-6117

Local District East
Verenisa Alfaro|verenisa.alfaro@lausd.net| (213)202-2021

Jennifer Rios- Zambrano| jmr9347@lausd.net| (213)604-5447

Local District West
April Pinson-Jones| april.p.jones@lausd.net| (213)407-9501

Valeska Cosci|valeska.ocon@lausd.net| (213)604-3935

Local District Central
Omar Maynez|omar.maynez@lausd.net| (213)202-2023

Foster Care Counselor
Dependency Court

Silvia Navarro| silvia.navarro@lausd.net| (213)408-5303

FOSTER YOUTH ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM

Los Angeles Unified School District

    Alicia Garoupa, Interim Director
    Pupil Services 
(213) 241-3844

“Just because I am  a foster child, 
doesn’t mean I’ll quit on school.”

C.H., 18 years old

“Before I was 100 credits behind, but 
with my counselor’s help I was able 
to make them up and graduate on 
time.”

M.D., 17 years old

“If people I’ve met while in foster 
care like my teachers, counselors, 
and social workers didn’t see my 
potential and look past my label as 
a foster child, I really  don’t know 
where I would be right now.”

L.S., 17 years old

FOSTER YOUTH 
ACHIEVEMENT 

PROGRAM

333 S. Beaudry Avenue - 29th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: 213-241-3552

Fax: 213-241-3371

http://achieve.lausd.net/pupilservices



We are a specialized program within 
the LAUSD Pupil Services Unit.

Vision

To meet the needs of all LAUSD youth in 
foster care by providing comprehensive 
services to improve attendance, 
educational achievement, and 
socio-emotional well-being.

Program Goals

•	 Ensure timely school enrollment
•	 Increase student attendance
•	 Improve academic achievement
•	 Encourage and sustain school stability
•	 Improve social skills
•	 Ensure equitable access to resources
•	 Advocate for appropriate school 

placement
•	 Increase graduation rates

Program Services 

•	 Provide comprehensive academic 
assessments

•	 Advocate for the educational rights of 
foster youth

•	 Coordinate services for foster youth
•	 Collaborate with school programs and 

community agencies
•	 Participate in multi-disciplinary 

educational meetings 
•	 Develop goals and provide 

interventions 
•	 Refer to District and community 

resources

Counseling
•	 Group counseling
•	 Transition counseling
•	 Individual counseling

Enrollment/Records
•	 Facilitate transfer of student records
•	 Provide guidance and assistance with 

timely enrollment
•	 Assist with appropriate school 

placement

Training/Consultation
•	 Provide professional development 

trainings on LAUSD policies and 
legislation regarding  youth in foster 
care

•	 Provide consultation to School-Site 
Foster Care Advocates, Local Districts,  
schools, and community agencies

We serve...

Students - youth placed in foster homes 
with an open dependency court case

Schools - School-Site Foster Care   
Advocates, Local Districts,  
school administrators, office staff, 
teachers, and school support staff

Community agencies - organizations 
involved in the supervision, care and 
support of foster youth

Caregivers - foster parents, relative 
caregivers and biological parents

FOSTER YOUTH ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM

Mission
To ensure that all LAUSD students are 
enrolled, attending, engaged, and  
on-track to graduate.


